
CITY OF LAUREL 
BOARD OF ELECTION SUPERVISORS 

Campaign Contributions and Expenditures Report 

Summary Sheet 

Filed Date: Report
October 23, 2023 Office Sought:  Mayor 

Campaign Account:  Martin for Laurel - Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union 

O 13t Report 

IN 2" Report 
(Interim) 

O 3" Report 
(Final) 

O Final Report 

Due by 12:00 pm on July 21, 2023 Must be filed with candidate packet 
All transactions from May 1, 2023, through July 20, 2023 

Due by 12:00 pm on October 23, 2023 
All transactions from July 21, 2023, through October 23, 2023 

Due by 12:00 pm on November 21, 2023 
All transactions from October 24, 2023, through November 21, 2023 
(for successful candidates) 

RECEIVED* 

OCT 2 3 2023 
\\ • 

1,141Y.41,1444ijm.oni, 
Board of Elections 

Final - Campaign Contributions and Expenditures Report due for unsuccessful candidates. 

Report by no later than December 4, 2023, at 12:00 pm. 

Candidate's Name:  Martin Mitchell

Address:  
8231 Northlake Court Laurel, Maryland 20707 

Street 

Treasurer's Name:  
Dan George

Address: 

City 

3003 Taylor Street Mount Rainier, Maryland 20712 

Zip Code 

Street City Zip Code 

Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union 
Financial Institution: 

Prior Balance: 

+ Total Contributions: 

- Total Expenditures: 

= Balance: 

$ 1,169.56 

$ 16,952.76 

$ 11,743.07 

Total In-Kind Contributions: $ 0.00 

$ 6,379.25 (Carry forward this balance to your next report) 

Under penalty of perjury, we declare that we have examined this report, and to the best of our knowledge and 

belief it is complete and accurate. 

Idt.hat 

Signature of Candidate Signature of Treasurer 

October 23, 2023 October 23, 2023 
 (Date)  (Date) 

Revised 04/01/2023 



Page 1 of 8
Report Number 2

Campaign Account: Martin for Laurel
Date 

Received Name and Address of Contributor
Contribtion 

Amount
7/22/2023 Diane Mezzanotte 8312 Cypress St Laurel, MD 20707 100.00 
7/22/2023 Robert Frazier 519 Julia St Fayetteville, NC 28301 25.00           
7/22/2023 Fitz Mofor 19204 Aria Ct Brookeville, MD 20833 5.00             
7/22/2023 Monica Roebuck 3317 Mont Clare Lane Bowie, MD 20715 25.00           
7/26/2023 Greenpoint Wellness PO Box 190  Savage, MD 20763 1,000.00 
7/26/2023 Genevieve Cotto 20 South Ave Smithtown, NY 11787 100.00 
7/31/2023 Izola Shaw 33 Monroe Street Rockville, MD 20850 25.00           
8/2/2023 David Grogan 15616 Everglade Lane #405 Bowie, MD 20716 50.00           
8/5/2023 Okezie Ofoegbu 915 Silver Spring Silver Spring, MD 20910 100.00 
8/6/2023 Brenda Holmes 2616 Swan Drive McKinney, TX 75072-3067 100.00 
8/6/2023 Elsa Kery 9550 linville Ave Laurel, MD 20722 120.00 
8/7/2023 Lillie Cambric 614 Baxley Way Columbus, GA 31907 100.00 
8/7/2023 Acapulco Restaurant 643 Main Street Laurel, MD 20707 150.00 

8/10/2023 Akil Patterson 1910 SW 18th Ave Apt 43 Portland, OR 97201-8026 25.00           
8/11/2023 Tiffany Hannon 3426 Brinkley Rd Temple Hills, MD 20748 100.00 
8/11/2023 Eduardo Smith 226 Five Oaks Dr Hiram, GA 30141 100.00 
8/11/2023 Lesley J Miller III 10623 Dawns Light Drive Riverview, FL 33578 50.00           
8/11/2023 Dylan Mitchell 3831 Trotters Run Douglasville, GA 30135 100.00 
8/11/2023 Michael Davis 4502 Maxfield Drive Annandale, VA 22003 20.00           
8/11/2023 Ronald Mitchell 3861 Appaloosa Dr Woodbridge, VA 22192 100.00 
8/14/2023 Leola Bryant 11310 Prairie Dunes Court Owings Mills, MD 21117 40.00           
8/15/2023 Roderick Peters 11402 Chantilly Lane Bowie, MD 20721 200.00 
8/16/2023 Josh Weesner 1608 Midway Road Chester, MD 21619 100.00 
8/16/2023 Kathleen Uy 5014 Whetstone Rd Columbia, MD 21044 81.00           
8/17/2023 Shahan Rizvi 6393 Windharp Way Columbia, MD 21045 100.00 
8/17/2023 Elizabeth Olaitan 14 Little River Rd Laurel, MD 20724 50.00           
8/17/2023 Anisha Thompson 3844 Berleigh Hill Ct Burtonsville, MD 20866 50.00           
8/17/2023 Laytoya Chase 3844 Berleigh Hill Ct Burtonsville, MD 20866 25.00           
8/17/2023 Fitz Mofor 19204 Aria Ct Brookeville, MD 20833 20.00           
8/17/2023 Sonia Kery 9521 Bryant Ave Laurel, MD 20723 250.00 
8/17/2023 Sarahia Benn 225 Farm Road Aberdeen, MD 21001 10.00           
8/17/2023 Young Kang 5423 Alta Vista rd Bethesda, MD 20814 300.00 
8/17/2023 Cynthia Fikes 10382 Green Mountain Circle Columbia, MD 21044 25.00           
8/17/2023 Fitz Mofor 19204 Aria Ct Brookeville, MD 20833 50.00           
8/18/2023 Flauren De Souza 8905 Mark Place Laurel, MD 20708 25.00           
8/19/2023 Sasha Desrouleaux 6208 Seabrook Rd Lanham, MD 20706 50.00           
8/21/2023 Diane Mezzanotte 8312 Cypress St Laurel, MD 20707 100.00 
8/21/2023 Michael Banner 11720 Capstan Dr Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 250.00 
8/21/2023 Carla Tevelow 10205 Wincopin Circle Columbia, MD 21044 40.00           
8/21/2023 Harry Evans 7551 Weathertown Way Columbia, MD 21046 50.00           
8/22/2023 Lester Johnson 9305 Spring House Lane Apt C Laurel, MD 20707 25.00           
8/22/2023 Cory McCray P.O. Box 18741 Baltimore, MD 21206 100.00 
8/23/2023 Eric Olson 4701 Drexel Road College Park, MD 20740 35.00           

Page 1 Total: 4,371.00 

Contributions
(Do Not Include In-Kind)
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Report Number 2

Campaign Account: Martin for Laurel
Date 

Received Name and Address of Contributor
Contribtion 

Amount
8/24/2023 Walter Jones 12520 Woodstock Drive East Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 100.00         
8/26/2023 Fitz Mofor 19204 Aria Ct Brookeville, MD 20833 5.00             
8/26/2023 Sharif Small 342 E 25th St Baltimore, MD 21218 50.00           
8/28/2023 Barbara Watts 844 Midwood Street APT 3B Brooklyn, NY 11203 25.00           
8/30/2023 Katharine Peterson 333 Montgomery St Laurel, MD 20707 200.00         
8/30/2023 Kyle Reeder 5708 Coolidge Street Capitol Heights, MD 20743 50.00           
8/31/2023 Paolo Farfan Uceda 1008 Harrison Drive Laurel, MD 20707 100.00         
9/1/2023 SEIU Local 500 PAC 12 Taft Court Rockville, MD 20850 1,500.00      
9/1/2023 Edith Perry 1904 Sahara Lane Mitchellville, MD 20721 50.00           
9/1/2023 Melissa Holland 14716 Exbury Lane. Laurel, MD 20707 50.00           
9/2/2023 David Grogan 15616 Everglade Lane #405 Bowie, MD 20716 50.00           
9/6/2023 Adina Reno 15037 Laurel Oaks Ln Laurel, MD 20707 250.00         
9/7/2023 Carmen Camacho 6403 McCahill Drive Laurel, MD 20707 50.00           
9/8/2023 Ashiah Parker 1115 North Parrish St Baltimore, MD 21217 50.00           

9/10/2023 Akil Patterson 1910 SW 18th Ave Apt 43 Portland, OR 97201-8026 25.00           
9/11/2023 Maki Kassa 12704 Radburn Pl Fort Washington, MD 20744 30.00           
9/11/2023 Kym Taylor 3003 Westbrook Lane Bowie, MD 20721 50.00           
9/12/2023 Cleon Robert Springer 41 Georgia St #3 Boston, MA 02121 100.00         
9/12/2023 UFCW Local 400 8400 Corporate Drive Ste 200 Landover, MD 20785 1,000.00      
9/18/2023 Thread your Logo 6030 Daybreak Circle Clarksville, MD 21029 100.00         
9/18/2023 Willie Ruth Mouton 5700 Old Temple Hill Road Temple Hills, MD 20748 50.00           
9/19/2023 Amber Ivey 1613 E 33rd St Baltimore, MD 21218 50.00           
9/19/2023 Joe Beckford 501 Main Street Laurel, MD 20707 20.00           
9/20/2023 Lyamide House 14558 London Lane Bowie, MD 20715 50.00           
9/21/2023 Diane Mezzanotte 8312 Cypress St Laurel, MD 20707 100.00         
9/22/2023 Fitz Mofor 19204 Aria Ct Brookeville, MD 20833 5.00             
9/22/2023 Malcolm Heflin 3455 Keswick Rd Baltimore, MD 21211 25.00           
9/22/2023 Kendra Lindsey 2216 Elsinore Avenue Baltimore, MD 21216 50.00           
9/24/2023 Diana Mason 5914 Richmanor Terrace Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 50.00           
9/26/2023 Tricia Sheffield 510 Risen Star Court Havre De Grace, MD 21078 100.00         
9/26/2023 Greenpoint Wellness 116 Washington Blvd Laurel, MD 20707 500.00         
9/26/2023 Martin Mitchell 8231 Northlake Ct Laurel, MD 20707 40.00           
9/26/2023 Dream Latino Inc 111 Bowie Road Laurel, MD 20707 4,000.00      
9/27/2023 Sean Ekekwe 11001 Elon Dr 401 Bowie, MD 20720 100.00         
9/28/2023 C. Anthony Muse 2111 Springvale Court Accokeek, MD 20607 300.00         
9/29/2023 Kathleen Uy 5014 Whetstone Rd Columbia, MD 21044 54.00           
9/30/2023 Ericka Williams 8301 Ashford Blvd  Apt. 816 Laurel, MD 20707 25.00           
9/30/2023 Alexiss Kurtz 3611 Grant Place NE Washington, DC 20019 50.00           
9/30/2023 Kim Propeack 1011 Ruatan Street Silver Spring, MD 20903 250.00         
9/30/2023 Ruth Walls 414 Prince George Street Laurel, MD 20707 250.00         
9/30/2023 Denise Mitchell 3501 Marlbrough Way College Park, MD 20740 35.00           
10/1/2023 McKayla Wilkes 12586 Council Oak Dr Waldorf, MD 20601 10.00           
10/1/2023 David Whitehead 1112 K St NE Washington, DC 20002 20.00           

Page 2 Total: 9,969.00      

Contributions
(Do Not Include In-Kind)
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Report Number 2

Campaign Account: Martin for Laurel
Date 

Received Name and Address of Contributor
Contribtion 

Amount
10/1/2023 Tracy Gant 5004 Kenilworth Ave Edmonston, MD 20781 50.00           
10/1/2023 Dylan Mitchell 3831 Trotters Run Douglasville, GA 30135 50.00           
10/1/2023 Scott Cronin 6409 Seta Dr Lanham, MD 20706 10.00           
10/1/2023 Rudy Anthony 10711 Begonia Lane Bowie, MD 20720 25.00           
10/1/2023 Stanford Fraser 707 st. Michaels drive Bowie, MD 20721 25.00           
10/1/2023 Celina Benitez 3714 37th Street Mount Rainier, MD 20712 100.00 
10/1/2023 Derek Blackwell 313 Yorknolls Dr. Capitol Heights, MD 20743 10.00           
10/1/2023 Joseline Pena Melnyk 9011 Gettysburg Lane College Park, MD 20740 250.00 
10/1/2023 Monica Casanas 3411 39th Ave Colmar Manor, MD 20722 50.00           
10/1/2023 Konrad Herling 11 Ridge Road Unit B Greenbelt, MD 20770 25.00           
10/1/2023 Katharine Peterson 333 Montgomery Street Laurel, MD 20707 100.00 
10/1/2023 Kevyn  Johnson 7510 Brooklyn Bridge Road Laurel, MD 20707 50.00           
10/1/2023 Janna Parker 5002 Taft Road Temple Hills, MD 20748 10.00           
10/2/2023 David Grogan 15616 Everglade Lane#405 Bowie, MD 20716 50.00           
10/2/2023 Delante Holland 9118 Lincoln Ave Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 10.00           
10/4/2023 Diana Mason 5914 Richmanor Terrace Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 333.00 
10/5/2023 Aisha Braveboy 858 Faraway Court Bowie, MD 20721 250.00 
10/5/2023 Antoine Thompson 9106 village springs Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 100.00 
10/6/2023 Aisha Applewhite 10378 Stansfield Road Laurel, MD 20723 10.00           
10/7/2023 Trent Leon-Lierman 4V Laurel Hill Rd Greenbelt, MD 20770 50.00           

10/10/2023 Akil Patterson 1910 SW 18th Ave Apt 43 Portland, OR 97201 25.00           
10/11/2023 Ruth Walls 414 Prince George Street Laurel, MD 20707 250.00 
10/11/2023 Antilla Trotter III 935 Marine Drive Annapolis, MD 21409 100.00 
10/12/2023 Fitz Mofor 19204 Aria Ct Brookeville, MD 20833 50.00           
10/14/2023 Dan George 3003 Taylor Street Mount Rainier, MD 20712 54.76           
10/15/2023 Raaheela Ahmed 15693 Easthaven Ct Bowie, MD 20716 50.00           
10/15/2023 Quentin McClain 1449 Fairbanks Dr Hanover, MD 21076 50.00           
10/17/2023 Aquila Benjamin 5821 Coolidge St Capitol Heights, MD 20743 20.00           
10/19/2023 Brandon Cooper 1441 McCormick Drive 1144 Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 100.00 
10/19/2023 Staci Hartwell P.O. Box 84 Chaptico, MD 20621 50.00           
10/21/2023 Sanjay George 10412 Hardwood Court Woodstock, MD 21163 100.00 
10/21/2023 Diane Mezzanotte 8312 Cypress St Laurel, MD 20707 100.00 
10/21/2023 Barbara Goldberg Goldman 10030 Carmelita Drive Potomac, MD 20854 100.00 
10/22/2023 Fitz Mofor 19204 Aria Ct Brookeville, MD 20833 5.00             

Page 3 Total: 2,612.76      
Contributions Total: 16,952.76$  

Contributions
(Do Not Include In-Kind)
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Report Number 2

Campaign Account: Martin for Laurel
Date Name and Address of Payee Nature of Expenditure Amount

7/22/2023 Aldi Laurel, MD Food for Event 41.03           89

7/22/2023 Coastline Oyster Co. Food for Event 52.80           88

7/24/2023 Red Crab House Laurel, MD Laurel Connect Meet Up Vol. Food 18.12           90

7/25/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 16.94           P

7/25/2023 Olive on Main Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 98.37           87

7/26/2023 Tropical Smoothie Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 13.86           P

7/28/2023 More than Java Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.58             97

7/30/2023 La Curva Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 65.61           91

8/1/2023 Shell Oil Laurel, MD Vol Fuel 40.44           P

8/2/2023 Chuck E Cheese Laurel, MD LARS Fundraiser Food & Bev. 31.23           P

8/2/2023 Google Gsuite Email Hosting 6.36             222

8/3/2023 ActBlue July Fees Fundraising 27.72           AB3

8/3/2023 Staples Laurel, MD Supplies 7.53             92

8/3/2023 Starbucks Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 13.62           P

8/3/2023 Mailchimp Laurel, MD Email Outreach 39.50           225

8/4/2023 Cake & Apos Laurel, MD Farmers Market - Vol. Food & Bev 10.60           224

8/4/2023 Olivers Old Town Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 26.10           P

8/4/2023 Starbucks Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 11.24           P

8/4/2023 Nuzbacks Lounge Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 48.66           93

8/6/2023 Love Life Coffee Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 10.49           P

8/6/2023 Royal Farms Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 28.53           P

8/7/2023 Dollar Tree Laurel, MD Supplies For Back to School Drive 172.25 191

8/7/2023 WalMart Laurel, MD Supplies For Back to School Drive 287.14 192

8/7/2023 WalMart Laurel, MD Supplies For Back to School Drive 228.11 96

8/7/2023 Mangos Grill Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 112.90 94

8/7/2023 Staples Laurel, MD Document Scan 4.20             P

8/8/2023 Five Below Laurel, MD Supplies For Back to School Drive 54.06           95

8/9/2023 Panera Bread Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 27.09           P

8/9/2023 Darnell Butler Laurel, MD 1st Payment For Campaign Video 250.00 221

8/9/2023 Dunkin Donuts Laurel, MD Snacks For Team Canvassing 10.57           P

8/9/2023 Vantiv July Fees Fundraising 39.52           V

8/11/2023 Mission BBQ Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 16.68           P

8/11/2023 Wings N Things Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 24.47           175

8/13/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.47             152

8/13/2023 More than Java Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 15.32           P

8/14/2023 Mid Atlantic Seafood Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 18.95           159

8/14/2023 Acapulco Restaurant Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 30.07           148

8/16/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 10.16           153

8/15/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 9.32             114

8/18/2023 Busboys and Poets Columbia, MD Tip For Servers & Host 126.40 184

8/18/2023 Toucan Taco Laurel, MD Laurel Cats Fundraiser 16.96           154

8/18/2023 Busboys and Poets Columbia, MD Catering & Event Space 988.13 184

8/20/2023 Banditos Maple Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev 32.13           149

8/20/2023 Firehouse Subs Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 15.68           156

8/21/2023 KFC Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 19.13           147

8/22/2023 Taqueria La Finca Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 74.88           150

Page 4 Total: 3,209.92 

Expenditures
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Report Number 2

Campaign Account: Martin for Laurel
Date Name and Address of Payee Nature of Expenditure Amount

8/23/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 16.94           110

8/24/2023 Ledo Pizza Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 30.00           109

8/24/2023 Acapulco Restaurant Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 19.73           134

8/25/2023 More than Java Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 30.59           103

8/27/2023 ExxonMobil Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 25.18           118

8/27/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.47             144

8/27/2023 Cake & Apos Laurel, MD Farmers Market - Vol. Food & Bev 9.54             223

8/27/2023 Taqueria La Finca Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 35.36           139

8/27/2023 Olivers Old Town Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 64.34           98

8/28/2023 Chik-Fil-A Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 22.67           99

8/28/2023 McDonalds Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 18.09           P

8/29/2023 Mid Atlantic Seafood Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 39.17           P

8/30/2023 Olivers Old Town Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 57.34           127

8/30/2023 Laurel Lakes Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 10.00           P

8/30/2023 Nuzbacks Lounge Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 28.05           107

8/30/2023 Acapulco Restaurant Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 18.47           162

8/30/2023 Laurel Lakes Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 18.11           157

8/31/2023 Sunoco Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 7.75             128

8/31/2023 High Five DMV Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 10.36           P

9/1/2023 PI's Deli Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 28.61           P

9/1/2023 More than Java Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 26.40           126

9/1/2023 Olive Garden Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 93.03           132

9/1/2023 Laurel Lakes Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 24.64           137

9/2/2023 Dollar Tree Laurel, MD Candy For Emancipation Day 44.83           163

9/3/2023 Gsuite Email Hosting 6.36             226

9/3/2023 Exxon Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 23.36           104

9/3/2023 Nuzbacks Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 38.65           136

9/3/2023 Mangos Grill Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 30.00           161

9/3/2023 High Five DMV Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 17.76           125

9/3/2023 Staples Laurel, MD Print/Scan 4.24             172

9/3/2023 Mailchimp Email Outreach 39.50           217

9/4/2023 Acapulco Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 110.35 99

9/5/2023 ActBlue Fees Fundraising 48.50           AB

9/5/2023 K Pot Korean BBQ Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 119.91 177

9/5/2023 Exxon Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 19.97           135

9/6/2023 Vivid Prism Laurel, MD Graphic Design 80.00           188

9/6/2023 Rocky Gorge Apparel Laurel, MD Campaign T-Shirts 640.05 189

9/6/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 18.63           133

9/7/2023 Falcon Oil Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 19.85           173

9/7/2023 Wendys Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 11.13           176

9/7/2023 Shell Oil Laurel, MD Gas For Vol. 8.77             P

9/7/2023 Starbucks Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 14.69           130

9/8/2023 Caribe Express Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 29.10           P

9/10/2023 Laurel Crown Laurel, MD Gas For Vol. 15.00           121

9/10/2023 Charley's  Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 13.85           138

9/10/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 16.43           166

9/10/2023 Wenny's Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 42.35           124

Page 5 Total: 2,056.12 

Expenditures
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Report Number 2

Campaign Account: Martin for Laurel
Date Name and Address of Payee Nature of Expenditure Amount

9/10/2023 Shoppers Laurel, MD Snacks For Team Canvassing 43.67           111

9/11/2023 Flowers Bakery Laurel, MD Cake For Birthday Fundraiser 42.00           146

9/11/2023 Vantiv August Fees Fundraising 15.54           V

9/11/2023 Wings n Things Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 41.65           P

9/11/2023 Olive on Main Laurel, MD Fundraiser Catering 515.27 113

9/13/2023 Exxon Laurel, MD Vol. Gas & Snacks 21.80           158

9/14/2023 Call your Mother, Washington DC Vol. Food & Bev. 31.90           105

9/14/2023 Wendys Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 18.32           171

9/14/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 9.32             164

9/15/2023 Cake & Apos Laurel, MD Famers Market - Vol. Food & Bev. 10.60           218

9/15/2023 More than Java Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 23.69           P

9/17/2023 Cecil's  Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 55.18           155

9/17/2023 Mad Cow Grill Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 72.98           106

9/17/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.22             122

9/17/2023 Potbelly Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 11.03           140

9/17/2023 Roy Rogers Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 22.24           123

9/19/2023 Guitar Center Laurel, MD Microphone Rental 92.68           108

9/19/2023 Exxon Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 21.02           145

9/19/2023 Brendan Cooper Laurel, MD Website Design 1,500.00 187

9/21/2023 Royal Farms Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 9.49             174

9/21/2023 Chick-Fil-A Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 40.40           167

9/21/2023 Shoppers Laurel, MD Snacks For Team Canvassing 34.31           100

9/22/2023 Royal Farms Laurel, MD Vol. Gas 20.00           141

9/22/2023 Subway Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 24.49           160

9/22/2023 Charley's  Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 26.30           165

9/22/2023 Royal Farms Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 11.03           P

9/24/2023 Acapulco Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 25.03           120

9/24/2023 Exxon Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 44.45           169

9/24/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.47             170

9/24/2023 Popeyes Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 13.77           101

9/26/2023 Wings n Things Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 23.72           143

9/26/2023 Darnel Butler Laurel, MD 2nd Payment For Campaign Video 255.00 220

9/27/2023 Panda Express Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 30.27           P

9/27/2023 Starbucks Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 9.81             178

9/28/2023 Exxon Laurel, MD Gas For Vol. 20.00           102

10/2/2023 Red Crab House Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 48.66           129

10/2/2023 Gsuite Email Hosting 6.36             183

10/2/2023 Largo Liquors Laurel, MD Beer & Wine for Fundraiser 128.52 117

10/2/2023 Tampico Grill Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 38.06           205

10/2/2023 Love Life Cade Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 3.18             168

10/2/2023 Acapulco Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 26.62           162

10/2/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.22             151

10/2/2023 Shell Oil Laurel, MD Ice For Canvass 3.70             P

10/2/2023 Taco Bell Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 6.87             138

10/2/2023 Shoppers Laurel, MD Snacks For Team Canvassing 39.89           119

10/3/2023 Love Life Cafe Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 33.44           203

Page 6 Total: 3,497.17 

Expenditures
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Campaign Account: Martin for Laurel
Date Name and Address of Payee Nature of Expenditure Amount

10/4/2023 In a Minute Cafe Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 29.15           185

10/4/2023 Staples Laurel, MD Print 53.84           P

10/3/2023 Mailchimp Email Outreach 39.50           182

10/4/2023 Staples Laurel, MD Poster Prints & Lamination 120.63 198

10/3/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.47             116

10/4/2023 Calondra Young Bowie, MD Campaign Staffer Stipend 400.00 190

10/5/2023 ActBlue Fees Fundraising 33.76           AB

10/5/2023 Double T Diner Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 30.85           202

10/6/2023 More than Java Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 25.10           207

10/6/2023 Royal Farms Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.77             P

10/8/2023 Cecil's Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 13.08           204

10/8/2023 Red Robin Laurel, MD Vol. Food/Bev 96.50           201

10/8/2023 Quickway Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 18.02           P

10/8/2023 Exxon Laurel, MD Vol. Gas & Snacks 24.55           P

10/8/2023 7-Eleven Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 7.94             P

10/8/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 8.47             210

10/8/2023 Shoppers Laurel, MD Snacks For Martin For Laurel Team 18.97           197

10/9/2023 Chipotle Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 16.38           P

10/10/2023 Chidos Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 85.42           214

10/11/2023 Popeyes Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 29.75           P

10/11/2023 Vantiv September Fees Fundraising 61.09           V

10/12/2023 Wal Mart Laurel, MD Snacks & Art Supplies For Senior 174.76 199

10/12/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 16.94           P

10/13/2023 Acapulco Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 21.59           211

10/14/2023 Lyft Transport for Volunteer 26.31           179

10/14/2023 Lyft Transport for Volunteer 28.45           180

10/15/2023 K3 Customs Laurel, MD Campaign Meeting 24.00           P

10/15/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food/Bev. 18.63           196

10/16/2023 Laurel Crown Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 5.00             P

10/16/2023 Wings N Things Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 5.80             206

10/16/2023 Wings N Things Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 12.72           194

10/16/2023 Kabba Ice Cream Laurel, MD Event Volunteer Food & Bev. 17.00           181

10/16/2023 Laurel Crown Laurel, MD Vol. Gas 20.00           212

10/16/2023 Clyopatra Winery Laurel, MD Food/Bev. @ Grand Opening 52.32           P

10/16/2023 Party City Laurel, MD Balloons & Candy 81.32           209

10/17/2023 DJ Pop Rek DJ For Event 375.00 227

10/17/2023 Staples Laurel, MD Raffles For Hispanic Heritage Mon 15.89           208

10/17/2023 Dominos Laurel, MD Pizza Dinner for Phone Bankers 80.31           216

10/17/2023 Little Miner Taco Laurel, MD Event Volunteer Food/Bev. 24.91           P

10/17/2023 Party City Laurel, MD Inflation of Balloons & Banners Fo 129.74 213

10/18/2023 Lord Industries Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 418.70 186

10/18/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 22.83           215

10/18/2023 Acapulco Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 14.05           200

10/19/2023 Royal Farms Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 11.90           P

10/20/2023 Smoothie King Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 15.88           P

10/22/2023 Lowes Laurel, MD Vol. Food & Bev. 85.70           P

Page 7 Total: 2,829.99 

Expenditures
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10/22/2023 DNA Entertainment Laurel, MD Photo Booth for Event 75.00           P

10/22/2023 Caribe Express Laurel, MD Volunteer Food & Bev 24.38           219

10/22/2023 Ledo Pizza Laurel, MD Volunteer Food & Bev 50.49           P

Page 8 Total: 149.87         
Expenditures Total 11,743.07$  
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